DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 966

A BYLAW TO AMEND MUNICIPAL TICKET INFORMATION BYLAW 753, 2010				
Th	The Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:			
1.	Municipal Ticket Information Bylaw 753, Bylaw 965, 2016] attached hereto as Sche	2010 is hereby amended by adding Schedule 19 [Blasting dule A.		
2.	This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes 2016."	as "Municipal Ticket Information Amendment Bylaw 966,		
RE RE	AD A FIRST TIME this 21 st day of June, 2016. AD A SECOND TIME this 21 st day of June, 20 AD A THIRD TIME this 21 st day of June, 2016 OPTED this 16 th day of August, 2016.	16.		
	iginal signed by James Baker ayor	Original signed by Reyna Seabrook Corporate Officer		
	ereby certify the foregoing to be a true and nendment Bylaw 966, 2016" as adopted by 0	correct copy of "Municipal Ticket Information Council on the 16 th day of August, 2016.		
 Da	ted at Lake Country, B. C.	 Corporate Officer		

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE 19 Blasting Bylaw 965, 2016

Column 1 Section No. in the Bylaw	Column 2 Authorized Expressions	Column 3 Set Fine in \$	Column 4 Set Fine in \$ If paid within 30 days
2.1	Failure to obtain a permit prior to blasting	\$500.00	\$250.00
3.3	Failure to utilize blasting consultant	\$500.00	\$250.00
4.1	Failure to conduct a pre-blast survey on the affected community prior to blasting	\$500.00	\$250.00
5.1	Failure to deliver blasting notice to affected community	\$500.00	\$250.00
6.1	Failure to monitor	\$500	\$250
8.1, 8.2	Blasting outside of permitted times	\$500.00	\$250.00
8.8	Obstruction of the District and blasting consultant during the enforcement of the Blasting Bylaw	\$500.00	\$250.00